				PTO-1619A MODIFIED BY AT&T CORE
•			Docket Number:	2002-0174
		10.30		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
		!2-30	-2003	PAIENI
12/22	2/03		100 mm (100 mm) (2011 100)	
	sioner for Patents: Please recor	1026.9		
Submission Ty		Conveyance Type	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Production of the second of th
•	ype	⊠ Assignment	☐ Security Agreement	DPR.
☑ New☐ Resubmission(Non-Recordation)Document ID#				À 12
		☐ License	☐ Change of Name	i N
☐ Correction		☐ Merger	☐ Other:	골 를
Reel # Frame #			U.S. Government	
☐ Corrective I	Document Frame #		(For use by U.S. Government Agencies	-
			☐ Departmental File ☐ Secre	t File
Conveying Page 1	arty(ies)		Mark if additional na	mes of conveying parties attached
Name (line 1)	Duffield, Nicholas	G.		Execution Date MMDDYYYY
Name (line 2)				12/02/2003
Second Party				
Name (line 1)	Greenberg, Albert	Gordon		Execution Date
Name (line 2)				MMDDYYYY 11/24/2003
Receiving Pa	urty.	<u> </u>	Name: 16 and distance Land	
Name (line 1)	AT&T Corp.		Mark if additional har	nes of receiving parties attached If document to be
	Alai Corp.			recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)				receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (line 1)	32 Avenue of the A	States, an appointment		
Address (line 2)	New York, New York	10013-2412		of a domestic representative is
Address (line 3) United States of		merica		attached. (Designation must be a separate
	City, State/Country Zip Code			document from Assignment.)
Domestic Re	presentative Name and	l Address	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.	
Name (line 1)				
itanic (inic i)				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 1) Address (line 2)				
Address (line 1)				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director - U. S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

FC:8021

40.00 DA

Docket Number:

2002-0174

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION **PATENTS ONLY**

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

							
Conveying Pa			Mark if additional names o	f conveying parties attached			
Name (line 1)	Klincewicz, John G.			Execution Date			
Name (inte 1)	KIIIICEWICZ, UOIIII G.			MMDDYYYY			
Name (line 2)				11/19/2003			
	_						
Name (line 1)	Roughan, Matthew			Execution Date			
744110 (11110 1)	Troughair, maceries			MMDDYYYY			
Name (line 2)				12/08/2003			
Name (line 1)	Zhang, Yin			Execution Date			
Nome (line 0)				MMDDYYYY 12/03/2003			
Name (line 2)				12/03/2003			
Receiving Par	ty		Mark if additional names o	f receiving parties attached			
Name (line 1)				If document to be recorded is an			
Name (line 2)				assignment and the receiving party is not			
Address (line 1)				domiciled in the United States, an appointment			
Address (line 2)			of a domestic representative is				
Address (line 3)		attached. (Designation					
	City, State/Country Zip Code	must be a separate document from					
	Oldy, State Country 2:p Code			Assignment.)			
Name (line 1)				If document to be recorded is an			
Name (line 2)				assignment and the receiving party is not			
Address (line 1)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment					
Address (line 2)			of a domestic representative is				
Address (line 3)			attached. (Designation must be a separate				
	City, State/Country Zip Code			document from Assignment.)			
Application Nu	mber(s) or Patent Number(s)		Mark if additional	numbers are attached			
Enter either the Pa	ent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT	ENTER BOTH num	bers for the same prope	ertv).			
Patent Application		Patent Number(s)		•/			
10/62							
10/62	7707						
	i i						
	1						

SEND TO: Mail Stop Assignment recordation Services, Director - U. S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Signature

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, each of the undersigned, Nicholas G. Duffield of New York in the County of New York and State of New York, Albert Gordon Greenberg of Summit in the County of Union and State of New Jersey, John G. Klincewicz of Wayside in the County of Monmouth and State of New Jersey, Matthew Roughan of Morristown in the County of Morris and State of New Jersey, and Yin Zhang of Lake Hiawatha in the County of Morris and State of New Jersey, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to AT&T Corp., a corporation of the State of New York, having an office at 32 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10013-2412, United States of America, and its successors, assignees and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to

Traffic Matrix Estimation Method And Apparatus

described in an application for Letters Patent for the United States of America,
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed by each of the undersigned of even date herewith or
\boxtimes for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on $\underline{07/25/2003}$ Application Number $\underline{10/627767}$
\boxtimes and based on our prior provisional application for a United States Patent filed on $\underline{07/25/2002}$ Application Number $\underline{60/398474}$
and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be

and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and the undersigned also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to AT&T Corp. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

The undersigned authorize AT&T Corp. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from the undersigned, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

The undersigned hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of AT&T Corp. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

The undersigned request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to AT&T Corp. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as AT&T Corp. may designate.

The undersigned agree that, when requested, the undersigned shall, without charge to AT&T Corp. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Nicholas G. Duffield	Co Daffille
Date: <u>パイン/ 0全</u>	, .
United States of America)
State of New Herou) ss.:
State of New Levery County of Warrer)
On this and day of, and Duffield, to me known to be the individual described in and acknowledged execution of the same.	
No.	Otre Baddew Stary Public

AT&T CORP.

P.O. Box 4110

Middletown, New Jersey 07748-4110

ROBIN J. BADDERS NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires 11/30/2008

	Albert Gordon	Greenberg
	Albert Gordon Greenberg	J
Date: 1184 63		
United States of America)
State of New Dervis) ss.:
County of Morris)

On this A day of Norman, 2003 before me personally came Albert Gordon Greenberg, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Public

AT&T CORP. P.O. Box 4110

Middletown, New Jersey 07748-4110

ROBIN J. BADDERS
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
Commission Expires 11/30/2003

	olin D. Klincewicz
John G. Klincey	wicz
Date: 1119 03	
United States of America)
State of New Jersey) ss.:
County of Monmostn)
	before me personally came John G. described in and who executed the foregoing
instrument, and acknowledged execution of the sa	

Notary Public

LAURA BLACK
Notary Public of New Jersey
My Commission Expires 3/1/2005

AT&T CORP.

P.O. Box 4110

Middletown, New Jersey 07748-4110

Matthew	Musu Coughan
Date: 8th Dec 2003	
United States of America)
State of New Jersey) ss.:
State of New Jersey County of Warren)
On this 8 day of Option Roughan, to me known to be the indivisinstrument, and acknowledged execution of the state of the s	before me personally came Matthew idual described in and who executed the foregoing the same. Notary Public
AT&T CORP.	ROBIN J. BADDERS NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
P.O. Box 4110	Commission Expires 11/30/2008

Middletown, New Jersey 07748-4110

Yin Zhang	
Date: 12/3/2003	
United States of America)
State of New Jewy County of Warren) ss.:
County of Warrer)
On this 3 day of Decenter, 200 me known to be the individual described in and vacknowledged execution of the same.	

ROBIN J. BADDERS NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY

Commission Expires 11/30/2008

AT&T CORP.

P.O. Box 4110

Middletown, New Jersey 07748-4110

PTO/SB/21 MODIFIED BY AT&T	CORP	,
----------------------------	------	---

		10:00:01:100:11:1
,	Application Number	10/627767
TRANSMITTAL	Filing Date	07/25/2003
FORM	First Named Inventor	Nicholas G. Duffield et al.
(to be used for all correspondence after initial filing)	Group Art Unit	2857
	Examiner Name	Not Yet Assigned
Total Number of Pages in this Submission	Attorney Docket Number	2002 0174

Enclosures (check all that apply)								
Fee Transmittal Form Fee Attached Drawing(s) & Letter to Official Draftsman Licensing-related Papers Petition to the Commissioner Petition to Convert a Provisional Application Express Abandonment Request Information Disclosure Statement Certified Copy of Priority Document(s) Response to Missing Parts under 37 CFR 1.52 or 1.53 Response to Missing Parts/Incomplete Application Assignment & Recordation Cover Sheet Drawing(s) & Letter to Official Draftsman Licensing-related Papers Petition to Convert a Provisional Application Power of Attorney, Revocation Change of Correspondence Address Terminal Disclaimer Request for Refund Remarks					After Allowand to Group Appeal Commof Appeal Commof Appeal Commof Appeal Notice, Brown and the Commof Appeal Notice, Brown and the Commof Additional end (please identity be	nunications and Interfere nunications rief, Reply Brief formation pt Postcard of CDs closure(s)	to Board nces to Group	
CORRESPONDENCE ADDRESS								
	nuel H. Dwor		Customer Numb	er - 26652	2	or [] Corresponden	ce address below
 	T CORP. P.O		110					
	ddletown			TATE	New Jers	sey	ZIP CODE	07748-4110
COUNTRY Uni	ted States	of Ameri	ica				FAX	732-368-6932
	SIGN	ATURE O	F APPLICANT, ATTO	RNEY, C	OR AGENT	REQUI	RED	-
NAME S	Samuel H. Dw	oretsk r				Re	q. # 2787	3
TELEPHONE 9	908-83741895	1/1	MINI			<u>-</u>	. 	_
SIGNATURE			MAN CA			DA	TE /2/	18/2003
	- y - v							
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING								
I hereby certify that thi envelope addressed to	s correspondence is c: Commissioner for	s being depo Patents, P.0	sited with the United States D. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA	Postal Sen 22313-145	vice with suffi 50 on this date	icient posta e: /১//	ge thereon as firs	st class mail in an
Type or Printed Name	Joyce Burns	7		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Signature	No.	geels	um	Date	/2	118/200	73	

SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 014823 FRAME: 0793

RECORDED: 12/22/2003